
2026 Event Calendar
Click here for Zoom Event Details and to register Click here for In-Person Event Details and to register

Description Date Cost Venue/ Restaurant

Zoom Seminar Brain Health Tuesday January 6 Free Zoom Meeting

Zoom Seminar
Income Tax Awareness for

Pensioners
by the CRA

Monday February 9 Free Zoom Meeting

Zoom Seminar ADHD Friday, March 20 Free Zoom Meeting

Zoom Seminar Wills & Estate Planning Tuesday April 14 Free Zoom Meeting

Spring Luncheon Luncheon Tuesday May 5 $40 /members & 1 guest
$76 /guests beyond 1 Chelsea Hotel, Toronto

Zoom Seminar
News in the Nuclear

Industry
Wednesday May 6 Free Zoom Meeting

St Jacobs Country Playhouse
Agatha Christie's And Then

There Were None
Tuesday June 2 $163

Jacob's Grill
St Jacob's

Zoom Seminar
Federal Benefits &

Programs for Seniors
by the CRA

Wednesday June 16 Free Zoom Meeting

Muskoka Cruise
Luncheon Cruise on the

Wenonah II
Wednesday July 15 $153 On the Boat!

Zoom Seminar
New Alzheimers Research,

by the
Toronto Memory Clinic

Mon July 27 Free Zoom Meeting

Shaw Festival Funny Girl Friday August 7 $166
Prince of Wales Hotel
Niagara-on-the-Lake

Zoom Seminar An Intro to AI
Monday August 17

(tentative)
Free Zoom Meeting

Waterloo Central Railway Fall Colors Tour Thursday September 24 $133
Golf's Steak House

Kitchener

Event
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Description Date Cost Venue/ RestaurantEvent

Zoom Seminar Companions for Seniors September (TBD) Free Zoom Meeting

Excursion East
A Day in Prince Edward

County
Tuesday October 6 TBD TBD

Zoom Seminar
Downsizing for Seniors

(tentative)
October (TBD) Free Zoom Meeting

Zoom Seminar
Financial Information for

Seniors
by Meridian

November (TBD) Free Zoom Meeting

Christmas Luncheon Luncheon November (TBD)
$40 /members & 1 guest

$79 /guests beyond 1
(tentative)

TBD

Zoom Seminar
Your Dental Visit

(tentative)
December (TBD) Free Zoom Meeting

Hydro One QCC Dinner & Banquet Tuesday May 28 Free for Hydro One
Pensioners

Sheraton Centre Hotel
QuarterCenturyClub@HydroOne.co

m

OPG QCC Dinner & Banquet
TBD

Usually mid-October
$75 (tentative) Ajax Convention Centre

QuarterCenturyClub@opg.com

IESO QCC Dinner & Banquet TBD Free for IESO Pensioners
(tentative)

TBD
QuarterCenturyClub@ieso.com

Note:  To attend any of our events you must pay the annual Calendar Year membership fee. Click here
BEFORE April 1 this is $15 for single pensioner or $30 for pensioner plus guest.
AFTER April 1 the fees are $20 for single pensioner or $40 for pensioner plus guest.

To become a member or renew your membership refer to our website
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